(=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a)   (189.413)   13.866   91.382   (7.306.276)

22. Fair value of financial instruments used

   in foreign currency hedging   -   -   -   (506.846)

23. Export   132.539   1.231.812   753.533   62.238.504

24. Import   526.414   192.062   28.675   24.710.941

78

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY – 31 DECEMBER 2024

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira ("TL") in terms of the purchasing power of TL as of

31 December 2024 unless otherwise stated.)

NOTE 29 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 31 December 2024 and 31 December 2023, sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rate tables is

presented below, secured portions include impact of derivative instruments.

31 December 2024

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (504.747)   504.747   (504.747)   504.747

Secured portion from USD risk (-) (105.963)   105.963   875.611   (875.611)

USD net effect (610.710)   610.710   370.864   (370.864)

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:

EUR net asset / liability (898)   898   (898)   898

Secured portion from EUR risk (-) (5.845)   5.845   (983.346)   983.346

EUR net effect (6.743)   6.743   (984.244)   984.244

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency rates:

Other currencies net asset / liability 34.397   (34.397)   34.397   (34.397)

Secured portion from other currency risk (-) (45.934)   45.934   (17.462)   17.462

Other currency net effect (11.537)   11.537   16.935   (16.935)

Total (628.990)   628.990   (596.445)   596.445

EquityGain / Loss

79

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY – 31 DECEMBER 2024

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira ("TL") in terms of the purchasing power of TL as of

31 December 2024 unless otherwise stated.)

NOTE 29 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2023

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate: